HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 431 by Representative Jackson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, at the end of line 13, insert "The rules and regulations shall require a hospice
- 3 agency or hospice to disclose the employment of an otherwise qualified nonlicensed person
- 4 to its patients and their immediate family."
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 2, delete line 4 and insert in lieu thereof "adopted and promulgated by the
- 7 department, the Louisiana-Mississippi Hospice and Palliative Care Organization shall
- 8 <u>develop and issue permits to</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 10 On page 2, line 5, delete "nursing"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 6, delete "care or other"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, at the end of line 9, delete "department" and insert "Louisiana-Mississippi
- 15 <u>Hospice and Palliative Care Organization</u>"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, line 10, delete "nursing care or other"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 11, delete "department" and insert "Louisiana-Mississippi Hospice and
- 20 Palliative Care Organization"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 22 On page 2, line 16, delete "laboratory or"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, line 20, delete "department" and insert "Louisiana-Mississippi Hospice and
- 25 Palliative Care Organization"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 27 On page 2, line 22, delete "laboratory or"
- 28 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- 29 On page 3, line 2, delete "laboratory or"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 3, line 4, delete "<u>nursing</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>caregiving</u>"